
Program Schedule (07-09, March 2019) 
 
 

Day 1: March 07, 2019, Thursday (PushpamTarsadia Auditorium) 
 

09.00 a.m. Registration  
10.00 a.m. Inauguration 
Welcome Address 
10:15 to 10: 20 

Prof. Dr. R. Krishnamurthy, Professor & Director, 
CG. Bhakta Institute of Biotechnology, UkaTarsadia 
University, Bardoli 

About the Conference 
10:20 to 10: 25 

Dr. N. Amaresan, Assistant Professor & Organizing 
Secretary,  C.G. Bhakta Institute of Biotechnology, 
UkaTarsadia University, Bardoli 

Inaugural Address & 
Release of Souvenir 
10:25 to 10: 35 

Dr. Dinesh R. Shah, Provost, UkaTarsadia University, 
Bardoli 

Chief guest address 
10: 35 to 10: 45 

Dr. Pradip Desai, Span Divergents, Surat 

Guest of honour 
10:45 to 10: 50 

Dr. Yogesh Shouche, Principal Investigator, National 
Centre for Microbial Resources, Pune 

Vote of Thanks 
10:50 to 11:00 

Dr. MiteshDwivedi, Assistant Professor, C.G. Bhakta 
Institute of Biotechnology, UkaTarsadia University 

11: 00 to 11: 15 Tea Break 
 

SESSION – I. Human Microbiome 
 

Chairperson   Dr. DevkiNandanKamra, National Professor, ICAR- 
Indian Veterinary Research Institute, Izatnagar 

Co-Chairperson Dr. Raufu Ibrahim Adisa, Associate Professor 
University of Ilorin, Nigeria 

11.15-11.45 am Invited Lecture 1:  Dr. Yogesh Shouche, Principal 
Investigator, National Centre for Microbial Resources, 
Pune 

11.50 am – 12.15 pm Invited Lecture 2: Dr. Anil Kumar, Staff Scientist,  
National Institute of Immunology, New Delhi 

12.20 -1.00 pm Oral Presentation (HM-O-001-HM-O-005) 
1.00-2.00 pm Lunch 

 
NBA SPECIAL SESSION – Biological Diversity Act 2002 

 
Chairperson Dr. Rajashekar I, Professor, C.G. Bhakta Institute of 

Biotechnology, UkaTarsadia University, Gujarat 
Co-Chairperson Dr. A. Sankaranarayanan, Assistant Professor, C.G. 

Bhakta Institute of Biotechnology, UkaTarsadia 
University, Gujarat 
 



2.15 pm – 2.35 pm Invited Lecture 3: Dr. MeonisPithawala, Associate 
Professor, C.G Bhakta Institute of Biotechnology, 
UkaTarsadia University, Gujarat 

 
SESSION – II. Plant & Environmental Microbiome 

 
2.40-3.05 pm Invited Lecture 4: Dr. Praveen Rahi, Scientist C, 

National Centre for Microbial Resources, Pune 
3.10-3.35 pm Invited Lecture 5: Dr. Dhiraj Paul, Scientist B, 

NCCS-National Centre for Microbial Resources, Pune 
3.40 – 4.00 pm Tea 

 
SESSION – III. Poster Presentation (4.00 pm onwards) 

 
Human & Animal Microbiome  

Chairperson Dr. MeonisPithawala, Associate Professor, 
UkaTarsadia University, Gujarat 

Co-Chairperson Dr. Praveen Rahi, Scientist C, National Centre for 
Microbial Resources, Pune 

Plant Microbiome  
Chairperson Dr. D. Dhanasekaran, Assistant Professor, 

Bharathidasan University, Tamil Nadu 
Co-Chairperson Dr. Bireswar Sinha, Assistant Professor,  Central 

Agricultural University, Manipur 
Environmental Microbiome 

Chairperson Dr. B. B. Hosetti, Professor, Kuvempu University, 
Karnataka 

Co-Chairperson Dr. R. Vijayakumar, Assistant Professor 
Bharathidasan University Constituent College 
Perambalur 

 
Day 2: March 08, 2019, Friday 

 
 

Session IV: Plant Microbiome (Concurrent Session-J.D. Hall) 
 

Chairperson Dr. Suresh Deka, Senior Professor, Institute of 
Advanced Study in Science and Technology, Guwahati 

Co-Chairperson Dr. T. Senthil Kumar, Associate Professor, 
Bharathidasan University, Tamil Nadu 

9.30-9.55 am Invited Lecture 6: Dr. Pratyoosh Shukla, Professor, 
MaharshiDayanand University, Haryana 

10.00-10.25 am Invited Lecture 7: Dr. Senthil Kumar, Principal 
Scientist, Indian Institute of Pulses Research, Kanpur 



10.30-10.55 am Invited Lecture 8: Dr. Pratibha Sharma, Emeritus 
Professor, SKN Agricultural University, Rajasthan 

11.00-11.15 am Tea 

11.20 am-1.00 pm Oral Presentation (PM-O-001 - PM-O-005) 
1.00-2.00 pm Lunch 
 
Session – V: Environmental Microbiome (Concurrent Session- Manjula Hall) 
 

Chairperson Dr. Piyush Desai,  Emeritus Professor, PP Savani 
University, Surat 

Co-Chairperson Dr. Pravin Dudhagara, Assistant Professor, Veer 
Narmad South Gujarat University, Surat 

9.30-9.55 am Invited Lecture 9: Dr. Rakesh Sharma, Senior 
Principal Scientist,  Institute of Genomics and 
Integrative Biology, New Delhi 

10.00-10.25 am Invited Lecture 10: Dr. B. B. Hosetti, Professor, 
Kuvempu University, Karnataka 

10.30-10.55 am Invited Lecture 11: Dr. Syed Dastager, Senior 
Scientist, National Chemical Laboratory, Pune 

11.00-11.15 am Tea 
11.25 am-1.00 pm Oral Presentation (EM-O-001 - EM-O-005) 
1.00-2.00 pm Lunch 

 
Session VI: Plant Microbiome (Concurrent Session-J.D. Hall) 

 
Chairperson Dr. Pratibha Sharma, Emeritus Professor, SKN 

Agricultural University, Rajasthan 
Co-Chairperson Dr. Senthil Kumar,  Principal Scientist, Indian 

Institute of Pulses Research, Kanpur 
2.05-2.30 pm Invited Lecture 12: Dr. Archana Gayatri, Professor, 

The M.S. University, Vadodara 
2.35-3.00 pm Invited Lecture 13: Dr. Ahmed Abdul Haleem Khan, 

Head, Dept of Botany, Telangana University, Telangana 
3.05-3.20 pm Tea  
3.25-3.45 pm Invited Lecture 14: Dr. Prasant Kumar, Senior 

Scientist, Ingress Bioinnovation, Ahmedabad 
3.50-5.00 pm Oral Presentation (PM-O-006 - PM-O-010) 
 
Session – VII: Environmental Microbiome (Concurrent Session- Manjula Hall) 
 

Chairperson Dr. Rakesh Sharma, Senior Principal Scientist,  
Institute of Genomics and Integrative Biology, New 
Delhi 

Co-Chairperson Dr. Syed Dastager, Senior Scientist, National 
Chemical Laboratory, Pune 



2.05-2.30 pm Invited Lecture 15: Dr. DattaMadamwar, Emeritus 
Professor, Sardar Patel University, Anand 

2.35-3.00 pm Invited Lecture 16: Dr. Suresh Deka, Senior 
Professor, Institute of Advanced Study in Science and 
Technology, Guwahati 

3.05-3.20 pm Tea 
3.25-3.45 pm Invited Lecture 17: Dr. Piyush Desai,  Emeritus 

Professor, PP Savani University, Surat 
3.50-5.00 pm Oral Presentation (EM-O-006 - EM-O-010) 

 
Day 3: March 09, 2019, Saturday 

 
 

Session VIII: Animal Microbiome (PushpamTarsadia Auditorium) 
 

Chairperson Dr. R. Krishnamurthy, Professor & Director, C.G. 
Bhakta Institute of Biotechnology, Bardoli 

Co-Chairperson Dr. MiteshDwivedi, Assistant Professor, C.G. Bhakta 
Institute of Biotechnology, Bardoli 

9.30-10.30 am Invited Lecture 18: Dr. DevkiNandanKamra, 
National Professor, ICAR- Indian Veterinary Research 
Institute, UP 

10.35-11.00 am Invited Lecture 19:  Dr. D. Dhanasekran, Assistant 
Professor, Bharathidasan University, Tamil Nadu 

11.05-11.30 am Invited Lecture 20: Dr. Raufu Ibrahim Adisa, 
Associate Professor,University of Ilorin, Nigeria 

11.35-11.50 am Tea 
11.55 am-12.20 pm Invited Lecture 21: Dr. Rajesh Patel, Professor, Veer 

Narmad South Gujarat University, Surat 
12.25 -1.00 pm Oral Presentation (AM-O-001 - AM-O-005) 
1.00-2.00 pm  Lunch 

 
SESSION – IX: Valedictory Function (PushpamTarsadia Auditorium) 

 
2.30 p.m. Valedictory 
Welcome Address Dr. Krishnamurthy, Director, C.G. Bhakta Institute of 

Biotechnology 
Valedictory Address Dr. Dinesh Shah, Vice chancellor, UkaTarsadia 

University 
Chief guest address Dr. DevkiNandanKamra, National Professor, ICAR- 

Indian Veterinary Research Institute, UP 
Certificate Distribution Shri. Bhagubhai Patel, President, BPKM, Bardoli 

Shri. Kritbhai Patel, Vice-President, UTU & Secretary, 
BPKM, Bardoli 

Vote of Thanks Prof. RajashekharIngalhalli, Assistant Professor, CG. 
Bhakta Institute of Biotechnology, 



 
UkaTarsadiaUniversity 




